769

No. 548, A.]

[Published December 5, 1953.

## **CHAPTER 686**

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to Earl E. Schumacher to reimburse him for property damage incurred as a result of a collision with a state owned motor vehicle.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to Earl E. Schumacher, 108 Front Street, Beaver Dam, \$70.30 to reimburse him for damages done to his automobile in the city of Beaver Dam on December 20, 1950 as a result of a collision with a truck No. U. S. A. 4710616S allegedly owned by the state which failed to negotiate a turn and collided with the claimant's vehicle which was standing at the entrance to an arterial preparatory to entering the arterial street.

Approved November 25, 1953.